FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 08-16-2001

SHEET

Docket No.: 037906. Various

101812498

Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
Patent and Trademark Of

▼ ▼

Tab settings → → ▼ TOTOTZ=3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
INSTRUMENT SPECIALTIES COMPANY, INC.	Name: LAIRD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
9-9-0)	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	- 3, 3 - 9
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Box 650, Shielding Way
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Delaware Water Gap State: PA ZIP: 18327
Execution Date: February 28, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6 210 006
	6,219,906 5,889,229
	6,225,555
	4,754,101
Additional numbers atta	ched? ⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gerald Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 440.00
Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch LLP	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 711 Third Avenue - 20th Floor	
C. 0017 (ddi 000).	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1145
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	_
08/15/2001 DBYRNE 00000200 6219906 DO NOT	TUSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	August 7, 2001
PETER W. LATIMER (Reg. #46,858)  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including covers	1 3

PATENT

REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0527

## LAIRD TECHNOLOGIES Attachment to Form PTO-1595 (Modified)

## B. Additional Patent Nos.

4,948,922

5,294,270

6,136,131

6,073,896

6,173,970

6,201,182

6,136,970

763316A01080701

PATENT REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0528

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INSTRUMENT SPECIALTIES COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INSTRUMENT SPECIALTIES COMPANY, INC." TO "LAIRD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2272903 8100

010287178

RECORDED: 08/09/2001



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 1190466

DATE: 06-14-01

PATENT REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0529